

(907) 474-7384 • Fax (907) 474-5898 www.uaf.edu/business

America's Arctic University

## PCI Security Agreement Form

This document is an agreement between the University of Alaska Fairbanks and the undersigned employee. The undersigned agrees to meet the requirements and standards outlined in section C-13 of the University of Alaska Accounting and Administrative Manual in order to maintain PCI compliance (<u>C-13 University of Alas-ka Administrative Policy</u>) for the University of Alaska Fairbanks. Failure to follow the standards may result in the suspension of credit card processing privileges.

## *By signing below I acknowledge that I have read and understand the University of Alaska Administrative Policy of Payment Card Industry (PCI).*

Ι	on this	day of	20	_agree to
follow the standards outlined in C-13 of the		0		
adhere to all security standards in order to r				
to maintain the above standards may result	in the susper	nsion of credit card proc	essing privileges.	
Printed Name	Signature			Date
Employee ID #				
Department:				
Please identify credit card processor type:				
Type A:				
No electronic storage, processing	g, or transmit	tal of any cardholder da	ta.	
Tune B.				
Type B: No electronic storage of any card	lholder data.			
Electronic processing or transmi		lder data on a Universit	y approved isola	ted network.
Туре С <u>.                                    </u>				
Electronic storage, processing, a	nd/or transmi	ttal of cardholder data t	hrough a Univer	rsitv
approved Level 1 PCI DSS Compliant vendo				1

First Floor Signers' Hall • University of Alaska Fairbanks • P.O. Box 757640 • Fairbanks, AK 99775-7640